## CITY OF SPANISH FORT CITY COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA

Regular Meeting January 4, 2021 Spanish Fort Community Center 6:00 p.m.

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. ROLL CALL
- III. INVOCATION
- IV. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- V. APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES OF THE PREVIOUS MEETINGS

Work Session December 21, 2020 Regular Meeting December 21, 2020

- VI. REPORTS OF COMMITTEES AND OFFICERS
- VII. PUBLIC PARTICIPATION
- VIII. ANNOUNCEMENTS

Christmas tree recycling is available at Fire Station One at 7580 Spanish Fort Blvd. A roll off dumpster for the placement of trees is located on the east side of the property and will be in place until January 8, 2021.

There is a petition circulating throughout the City opposing the closing of the Spanish Fort Post Office. This petition can be found on the City's website, <a href="www.CityofSpanishFort.com">www.CityofSpanishFort.com</a>, or a copy can be picked up at the Community Center. We encourage the citizens of Spanish Fort and the surrounding community to sign the petition and join the City Council in opposition to the closing of the post office.

The City Council meeting scheduled for January 18, 2021, will instead be held on Tuesday, January 19, 2021, at 6:00 p.m., as City offices are closed on January 18, 2021 for the Martin Luther King, Jr. Holiday.

- IX. OLD BUSINESS
- X. NEW BUSINESS
  - Ordinance No. 566-2020----Granting a Non-Exclusive Construction, Right-of-Way Use and Franchise Agreement to Telepak Networks, Inc., and its Affiliates D/B/A C Spire, for the Purpose of Providing Telecommunications and Video Services within the City of Spanish Fort, Alabama
  - Ordinance No. 567-2021----Establishing Guidelines and Fees for the City of Spanish Fort Municipal Court Pretrial Diversion/Withheld Adjudication Program
  - Resolution No.1123-202-----Amending the Personnel Manual of the City of Spanish Fort, Alabama to Temporarily Modify Paid Holidays for Eligible City Employees and Staff for the 2021 Calendar Year
- XI. ADJOURN TO NEXT MEETING January 19, 2021